
Minutes for Working Group C37.30.3 
Pittsburgh, PA 
October, 2016 
 
The WG met for three sessions on Monday 10/10 and on Tuesday 10/11/2016. 
 

• Greeting and Introduction 
  

• 30 attended at least one of the three meetings 
o 12 working members Attended 

o 2 Excused  
o 18 guests attended 

 
 

 
• Old Business: 

 
Working group addressed 77 comments of 239 comments received during balloting.  
Eight volunteers have agreed to tackle mostly editorial comments. 
 David McMullen 
 Jim Houston 
 Jacob Blake 

Kyle Stechschulte 
Laura Reid 
Glenn Dorsey 
Pete Kowalik 
Thomas Kohler 

 
The technical comments will be presented to the group via email with a solution for 
consideration.  

 
 

 
• New Business  

o To go out for Re circulation of Ballot before or about S17 meetings 
 

  
 

• Adjournment  
 

By: Danny Hoss, Chair C37.30.3 

Rev. 10/12/16 

 

  



Last First email Organization 

F16 

M
/G

 

Blake Jacob jwblake@hubble.com Hubbell Power P M 
Dorsey Glenn glenn.dorsey@siemens.com Siemens Industry, Inc P M 
Hall John jthall@tva.gov TVA E M 
Harless Ken ken.harless@ieee.org Pascor Atlantic E M 
Haynes Gary gary.haynes@us.abb.com ABB Inc. P M 
Hoss Danny d.hoss@southernstatesllc.com Southern States P M 
Houston James jehousto@southernco.com Southern Company P M 
Hurst Bill bill.hurst@alstom.com Alstom P M 
Kohler Thomas tkohler@ameren.com Ameren P G 
Kowalik Peter petek@cleavelandprice.com Cleaveland Price P M 
Martin Gary gmarti3@entergy.com Entergy P M 
McMullen David dlmcmull@southernco.com Southern Company P M 
Meyer Peter peter.meyer@sandc.com S & C Electric P M 
Reigart Carl creigart@ieee.org Hubbell Power P M 
Rhein David david.rhein@tecoswitch.com Hubbell Power P G 
Sharma Devki devkisharma@ieee.org Consultant/ Entergy P G 
Stechschulte Kyle kdstechschulte@aep.com AEP P M 
Reid Laura lpreid@hubbell.com Hubbell Power P G 
Cochran Sterlin socochran@hubbell.com Hubbell Power P G 
Henard Blake bhenard@hubbell.com Hubbell Power P G 
Pintado Zachary zpintad@entergy.com Entergy P G 
McQuin Nigel 

 
McQuin Consulting P G 

Olivares Roberto 
 

Siemens Industry, Inc P G 
Boles Brett 

 
Southern Company P G 

Richardson Brent 
 

Turner Electric P G 
Moorhead Bobby 

 
Dominion Power P G 

Brown Steven 
 

Allen & Hoshall, Inc P G 
Agliata Peter 

 
Hubbell Power P G 

Archana Sodhanala Hubbell Power P G 
Pell Stephe stephen.pell@siemens.com Siemens Industry, Inc P G 
Spiewak Erin 

 
IEEE-SA P G 

Alvarado Natasha 
 

IEEE-SA P G 
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